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E-MAIL SERVICE LIST 
(Updated January 13, 2020) 

 
Duncan Craig LLP  
2800, 10060 Jasper Avenue  
Edmonton, AB  T5J 3V9  
 
Attention:  Darren Bieganek, Q.C.  
Email:  dbieganek@dcllp.com  
Counsel for MCG Restaurants Ltd. 
 

Deloitte Restructuring Inc.  
1500, 10180 – 101 Street  
Edmonton, AB  T5J 4K1  
 
Attention:   Darren Crocker & Garrett Chan 
Email: dcrocker@deloitte.ca / garrchan@deloitte.ca  
Proposal Trustee  

Miller Thomson LLP 
2700 Commerce Place 
10155 - 102 Street 
Edmonton, Alberta  T5J 4G8 
 
Attention: Spencer Norris 
Email: snorris@millerthomson.com  
Counsel for Proposal Trustee 
 

967005 Alberta Ltd. 
(Subsidiary of Allard Developments) 
10218 – 111 Street NW 
Edmonton, AB  T5K 1K9 
 
Attention: Mike Martin 
Email: mikemartin@allarddevelopments.com  
 
170th Street Landlord 
 

Alberta Custom Gaskets 
77 Granville Crescent 
Sherwood Park, AB  T8A 3C1 
 
Attention: Sarah Thomsen 
Email: sarah@acgaskets.ca  
 

Access Gas Services 
Suite 201 – 800 Carleton Court 
Delta, BC  V3M 6Y6 
 
Email: billing@accessgas.com  
 

April Glass & Mirror Ltd. 
12774 – 115 Street 
Edmonton, AB  T5E 5E8 
 
Attention: Travis Beller 
Email: glass@aprilglass.ca 
 

City Window Cleaners 
#204, 1289 Highfield Cr. SE 
Calgary, AB  T2G 5M2 
 
Attention: Dave Jones 
Email: dave@citywindowcleaners.com  
 

McLennan Ross LLP 
600 McLennan Ross Building 
12220 Stony Plain Road 
Edmonton, AB  T5N 3Y4 
 
Attention: Chuck Russell, QC 
Email: crussell@mross.com  
Counsel for CWB Franchise Finance 
 

DSL 
14520 – 128 Avenue 
Edmonton, AB  T5L 3H6 
 
Attention: Charmaine Champagne 
Email: charmainec@dslinc.com  
 

Gordon Food Service 
13511 – 163 Street NW 
Edmonton, AB  T5V 0B5 
 
Jennifer Heeringa: Jennifer.heeringa@gfs.com 
Irene Booth: irene.booth@gfs.com 
Jack Lane: jack.lane@gfs.com  
 

Hermitage Liquor Express Inc. 
12727 – 50 Street 
Edmonton, AB  T5A 4L8 
 
Attention: James Boyko 
Email: jamboynow@hotmail.com  
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J&K Building Maintenance 
157, 52328 Highway 21 
Sherwood Park, AB  T8B 1J9 
 
Email: jkmain@shaw.ca  
 

SF Property Fire Prevention 
1611 37 Street 
Edmonton, AB  T6L 2N5 
 
Attention: Carol Hart 
Email: chart2@telus.net  
 

Gardiner Roberts LLP 
Bay Adelaide Centre – East Tower 
22 Adelaide St. W., Ste. 3600 
Toronto, ON  M5H 4E3 
 
Attention: S. Michael Citak 
Email: mcitak@grllp.com  
 
Counsel for Kingsway Garden Holdings Inc., 
Kingsway Landlord 85761 

Moxie’s Leaseholds (Four Corners), Inc.,  
Moxie’s Leaseholds (Kingsway) Inc.,  
Moxie’s Leaseholds (SEC), Inc., Moxie’s 
Leaseholds (West Edmonton Mall), Inc., Moxie’s 
Leaseholds (Whitemud), Inc., Moxie’s 
Restaurants LP & Moxie’s Restaurants, Limited 
Partnership 
31 Hopewell Way NE 
Calgary, AB  T3J 4B7 
 
Attention: Joanne Dickinson 
Email: jdickinson@moxies.ca  
 
 

Speciality Beverage Solutions Inc. 
7519 Flint Road SE 
Calgary, AB  T2H 1G3 
 
Attention: Erin Elder 
Email: acctng@sbsolutions.ca 
 

Temp-Rite Refrigeration & Air Conditioning 
10557 – 172 Street 
Edmonton, AB  T5S 1P1 
 
Attention: Neil Goltz 
Email: neil@temprite.ca 
 

West Edmonton Mall 
#1755, 8882 – 170 Street 
Edmonton, AB  T5T 4J2 
 
John McGee: john.mcgee@wem.ca 
Theresa Paquette: Theresa.paquette@wem.ca  
Rosemary Cheramy: rosemary.cheramy@wem.ca  
Michael Oseen: Michael.oseen@wem.ca 
 
West Edmonton Mall Landlord 
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